{
]
!
[
’

.\l“n‘" 23

636

¢ 22 incl., rear lots
= l;L(l))t,solt‘l 1t90 and W. ('/z 0f2 1?-

a1, 20, e ' res Plan" w. ' .

Q.O\-elt'n:lr 537;{\1%&;11. $2,189.19%-10““(;;‘

gié 515; 76. reduction of $174,

buildings, 1, of rear lot 19, Gov-

193*&.‘,,‘:@;53 Plan, Cap. 38" (w. 2,
ernor val. $164,370, amt.
{. 47, ltem 3536 A), f $3930 on
$4,052.87, reduction o ,
ulldings rear lot 18, Gov-

1934_JE.d 'gs %flan. Cap. 38” (w. 2,
SO 1thn 550 Bilivel $1457780: b0t
;3.?36‘8.72. reduction of $3,410 on
bullsl)gﬁ‘s‘.Lots 24 to 22 incl,, ll:ear lots
21, 20, E. 1, of 19 and W. 1, of 18,:
Governor & Judges Plan, Cap; 38
(w. 2, f. 47, item 336), val. $1,466,860,
amt. $36,168.37, reductions of $12,100
and $6,730 on buildings.

1935—"Lots 24 to 22 incl,, rear lots
21, 20, E. }> of 19 and W. 1 of 18,
Governor & Judges Plan, Cap. 38" (w.
2, f. 47, item 336), val. 81,409,970,
amt. $34,510.43, reductions of $12-
100 and $6,730 on buildings.

1935—"“W. 1, of rear lot 19, Gover-
nor & Judges Plan, Cap. 38" (w. 2,
f. 47, item 337), val. $158,370, amt.
$3,876.26, reduction of $3,930 on
buildings.

1935—“E. 1 of rear lot 18, Gover-
nor & Judges Plan, Cap. 38" (WiR2) 1]
47, item 338), val. $142,790, amt. $3,-
494.93, reduction of $3,410 on build-
ings, and further

Resolved, That the City Controller
be and he is hereby authorized and
directed to draw a warrant upon the
prcper fund in favor of the City
Treasurer for the amount of current
taxes cancelled by this resolution.

Adopted as follows:

Yeas—Councilmen Bradley, Ewald,
Lodge, Van Antwerp, and the Presi-
dent pro tem.—5.

Nays-—None.

1931—

Taxes
To the Honorable, the

Common
Counci] -

was referred petition of
(4077), for
on prop-

- After consul-
tation with the Boarq

recommends
~ e he denieq,
€spectfyul] Submitte
EUGENE 1, yay. soitted,

ANTWERP.
Cl
Accepted ang adopteq, Ml

it
Encroachments

To the gy

Councll: Onorable, the Common

€ntlemen.__
he Wholg wei® YOUr Committee of

as referreq '
(4719) Petition of

‘By Councilman Van \n

which eherogey g
Pmperty at t 8

Mitchel], heercorn

the Department

It, 3

In,
C
ot Onam

careful considemuopubllc “t,h‘
your commlttee ,.n

same be demed. ecom et
Respectrull
EUGENE 1,y SUbmigs,

Accepteq ang adopteq Che
\

Carmvals
Honorable,

MNa,

To the
Council :
Gentlemen\To

0
the Whole was rgfel;rreq

American 1e io
Post No. 77 (ae8

the

. € con.
Partment ;
careful COnsiderat - ‘PQ

ion of th
your committee r -
Same be denieq, ecommend'"

Respectfyly tteq
EUGENE 1. Vsl'uguml W
Accepted ang adopteq,

—

Vacation of Strip of Ll\nd’

To the Honorable, the
Council : =
Gentlemen—To your Commit
the Whole was referreq petiti
Peter Patterson (3992), for t}
tion of g strip of land or
of Jefferson Ave. and vy
Ave. After consultatii
City Plan Commission,
petitioner, and careful
of the matter, your co;
ommends that the
granted in accordance
lowing resolution. 3
Respectfully Subm
EUGENE I. VAN

-

£

Resolved: That all
C. 689 being that pai
as platted, lying:»
adjoining Lot 4, Bl
and Mack Avenue |
part of P. C. 689
Avenue, Grosse
Michigan as reco!
Page 75 of Plats
Records described
ning at a point ©
of Lenox Avenue,
now established, saic
Southeast corner of
of last mentioned s
along the Westerly
nue, South 26 deg
more or less to a poin
tant 141.83 feet along
its intersection with J
thence along a line

» 10 place steps

North line of lots 1, 2



637

/
/;:;:;99 feet to a

a dista %
ng a line North 71
9‘?;’:, the’!‘l‘l’fm?tlgs_gw. 16.42 feet more
a point in the South line
tOt 4, thence Easterly along
said 1% th Tof said lot 4, 96.60
tne SO place of beginning,” be
e is hereby vacated to be-
part and parcel of the adjoin-
e
Pfovideg; Pall that part of Lot 4,
of Detro in said Jefferson and Mack
Block l'subdivision described as fol-

Aven.“e.‘ Beginning at a point on the

etitioner deeds to the City

lows: line of said Lot 4, said
so;;tg‘;’;ﬂig distant on said line 96.60

e Southeast corner of said
feett f,l:.)mt;ltxr;nce Westerly along the
Lot erly line of said Lot 4, four
e feet to the Easterly line of exist-
(4) public alley; thence along said
line North 26 degrees West 24 feet to
a point, thence Easterly parallel with
the North line of said Lot 4, four (4)
feet to & point; thence along a line
South 26 degrees East 24 feet to the
place of beginning.” To be used for

alley purposes.
Further Provided, That Petitioner
executes and delivers to the City of
Detroit a Quit Claim Deed conveying
all of his right, title and interest in
and to all that part of P. C. 689, to-
gether with all that part of Lots 1, 2
and 3, Block 1, of said Jefferson and
Mack Avenue Subdivision, particularly
described as follows: ‘“‘Beginning at a
point on the Westerly line of Lenox
Avenue 60 feet wide as now estab-
lished; said point being distant North
26 degrees West 121.83 feet from the
intersection of the Northerly line of
Jefferson Avenue 120 feet wide with
the Westerly line of Lenox Avenue,
60 feet wide; thence Northerly along
sald Westerly line of Lenox Avenue
2nd so continuing beyond the North-
erly line of said lots 1, 2 and 3 for
- adistance of 20 feet to a point, which
‘.ﬂlnt Is also distant on said line
or 83 feet from said Northerly line
- of Jefferson Avenue; thence Westerly
ots to the Northerly line of said
 thot: -tﬂ and 3 a distance of 84.99
mi . thence North 71 degrees 40
to g pouxm 16.42 feet more or less
Lot 4, g on the Southerly line of
w mﬁf 1, distant 96.60 feet from
Ue; the Y line of said Lenox Ave-
Eastery 111130 Westerly 4 feet to the
Southeryy °1°f a 16 foot alley; thence
16 fe e: ong said Easterly alley
said 1op 'y 5,0 the Northerly line of
North ey, -, tRence Westerly along the
of 16 feq f: of said lot 1 a distance
Der thereot. the Northwesterly cor-
the ester]y thence Southerly along
tance o |V 1Ine of said lot 1 a dis-
]1’011“' in héel feet more or less to a
L Vhich meesterly line of said lot
ongg Is distant along said

line 81.57 feet from

its Intersect s 45
on w
line of Jefferson A’xttl
to a width of 120 u-'
erly paralle]
of said lots 1 2
' and ¢
116.60 feet, to the pln(:: out

To be used for alle

bcglnnlng."
Providedq, Petiti

Y Purposes.

oner e
due on all parts of Lotl;ﬂ}z.s 2allq taxes
v 4, 3, anq

4 of last menticy
ne
on the East 100.6(‘(}(‘Subdlvlslon e

et of the
cl)?.ng feet of P. C. 689 lying north
1d adjolning Lo south

t 4 ag :
owned by said petition o
‘ et er, and
Provided, Petitioner depoxiéur&?&

the Permit Division cf
ment of Public Works EQ: sI,)uerim}
$235.00 to cover the cost of wldeo
lng the pavement ang return in en-
Istflcng tlllley and further, o
esolved, That upon com g

with 1;he provisions of this resgll:&?ccs
the City Controller be and is hereby
direct_ed to execute a quit claim deed
covering property herein vacated.

Adopted as follows:

Yeas—Councilmen Bradley, Ewald,
Lodge, Van Antwerp, and the Presi-
dent pro tem.—5.

Nays—None.

MONDAY, MARCH 22

-~

Chairman Bradley submitted the
following reports of Committee of
the Whole for above date, and recom-
mended their adoption:

Traffic Regulations

To the Honorably, the Common

Council:

Gentlemen—To your Committee of
the Whole was referred petition of
Casper Keils, et al (1516), requestil g
traffic signal light at Kercheval and
McClellan Aves. After investigation by
the Department of Police, and careful
consideration of the matter, your
committee recommends that same be
granted in accordance with the fol-
lowing resolution.

Respectfully submitted,
W. P. BRADLEY,
Chairman.

By Councilman Bradley:

Resolved, That the Department of
Police be and it is hereby authorized
and directed to move traftic sngm.\l
lights from a less important intersec-
tion to the intersection of Kercheval
and McClellaanlwl/es.

ted as follows: 624

%ggg—Counollmen Bradley, h:\..flil.
Lodge, Van Antwerp, and the Presl-
dent pro tem.—5.

Nays—None.

ESRE e

Finance
To the Honorablé the Common
Qoupet: our Committee of

en—To ¥
thec%lggg were referred the following

communloatlons from city depart-

e —— =




